# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RockSolid POS, Inc.		01/18/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eCommerce Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2100 Reston Parkway, Suite 203	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2726002		ROCKSOLID POS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)456-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2028427800 Phone:

Email: mobleysg@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Willsey

777 6th St., N.W., Suite 1100 Address Line 1:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305164-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan G. Mobley
Signature:	/Susan G. Mobley/
Date:	01/18/2008

**TRADEMARK** 

900096871 **REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0083**  Total Attachments: 1

source=RockSolid Trademark Assignment (signed 01-18-08)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0084

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

RockSolid POS, Inc.

Mark:

ROCKSOLID POS

Registration No.:

2726002

Issued:

June 10, 2003

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, RockSolid POS, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 3141 Fortune Way, Suite #15, Wellington, Florida, 33414-8789 adopted, used, and is the owner of record of the trademark ROCKSOLID POS now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and referenced above:

WHEREAS, eCommerce Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2100 Reston Parkway, Suite 203, Reston, VA 20191 has acquired all of the stock of RockSolid POS, Inc. as a part of a Stock Purchase Agreement entered into by the parties on October 25, 2007; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RockSolid POS, Inc., hereby assigns to eCommerce Industries, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ROCKSOLID POS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at LON, VIRWA, on this 16th day of JAWACY, 2008.

1 <sup>कर्</sup> स्∉ल स्ट.

ROCKSOLID POS, INC.

Name: Gordon P. Kushner

Title: Secretary

350860 v1/RE

**RECORDED: 01/18/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0085